## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT             |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Certificates of Conversion |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc. |          | 07/15/2011     | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Omega Drive, Suite 1400  |  |
| City:           | Pittsburgh                    |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 15205                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 75888998 | WOOD MASTER |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(704) 375-0057 Phone:

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F65729-061823                   |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.     |
| Signature:              | /s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./ |
| Date:                   | 09/16/2013                      |

**REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0018** 

TRADEMARK

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Fenner(Atlanta)Conversion#page1.tif source=Fenner(Atlanta)Conversion#page2.tif source=Fenner(Atlanta)Conversion#page3.tif source=Fenner(Atlanta)Conversion#page4.tif

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 07/22/2011 converting

FENNER DUNLOP (ATLANTA), INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

FENNER DUNLOP (ATLANTA), INC. a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 22, 2011



B: Phan P. Kemp

Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc.

SECOND: The corporation shall be converted to a Delaware corporation and shall operate in the state of Delaware under the name of Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc.

THIRD: The effective date of the conversion shall be upon filing a Certificate of Conversion with the Georgia and Delaware Secretary of State offices.

The Plan of Conversion of the corporation has been adopted by the sole shareholder as required by subsection (c) of Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

FIFTH: The authority of the corporation's registered agent to accept service on behalf of the corporation is hereby revoked as of the effective date of the conversion and that the Secretary of State is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process in any proceeding to enforce any obligation of the corporation arising prior to the effective time of the conversion.

The mailing address of the corporation in which a copy of any process served on the Georgia Secretary of State under paragraph (5) of subsection (i) of Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated is 1000 Omega Drive, Suite 1400, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205.

SEVENTH: The Secretary of State of Georgia shall be notified of any change in the corporation's mailing address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 15th day of July, 2011.

FENNER DUNLOP (ATLANTA), INC.

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary/Treasurer

State of Georgia Expedite Conversion 1 Page(s)

SLK TOL: #1841908v1



<del>TRADEM</del>ARK

REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0021

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FENNER DUNLOP (ATLANTA), INC." TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5012304 8100V

110834052

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8915507

DATE: 07-20-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 07/19/2011 FILED 10:25 AM 07/19/2011 SRV 110834052 - 5012304 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Georgia.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is August 29, 1916.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Fenner Dunlop (Atlanta), Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 15th day of July, 2011.

FENNER DUNLOP (ATLANTA), INC.

D<sub>17</sub>

W Benjamin Ficklen Secretary/Treasurer

SLK\_'fOL: #1839667v1

RECORDED: 09/16/2013